21207

SAN FRANCISCO

PUBLIC
WORKS

Permits

T. 628.271.2000 | 49 South Van Ness Ave. 3rd Floor, San Francisco, CA 94103

MOBILE FOOD FACILITY PERMIT
2025-2026 FEE SCHEDULE

San Francisco Public Works:

Half of the total fees will be required at the time of submittal. An additional fee will apply if a public
hearing is required (fee will vary). The applicant is responsible for contacting and hiring a third party
notification service to obtain a 300’ radius notification packet and provide postage.

For A Single Location:

Filing / Processing Fee $195.00
Notification Fee $311.00
Inspection Fee $595.00
Decall (if applicable) $50.00
Each Additional Location:

Notification Fee (per location) $311.00
Inspection Fee (2nd location) $595.00
Inspection Fee (more than 2 locations) $297.00
Permit Renewal Fee:

No violations within previous year $195.00
Additional processing fees (violations) $248.00
Inspection Fee (violations, up to 2 locations) $895.00
Permit Modification:

Filing / Processing Fee $132.00
Notification Fee (per location) $311.00
Inspection Fee (per location) $297.00
Single Day Event:

Temporary Occupancy Permit $98.00 / day

SFMTA Parking Meter Fee (if applicable)

Board of Appeals:

$20.00/ 25 ft. / day

Surcharge

$11.00
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